
General 
Fund 11

Coop
 Fund 12

Building 
Fund 21

Child Nutrition
Fund 22

Maps 
Fund 24

District Sources of Revenue
1100 Taxes Levied/Assessed 296,115.24 0.00 42,322.26 0.00 0.00
1300 Earnings-Investments & Bond Sales 192.74 0.00 56.93 13.81 0.00
1500 Reimbursements 5,391.36 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1600 Other Local Sources 16,379.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1700 Child Nutrition Programs 0.00 0.00 0.00 6,826.50 0.00
1800 Athletics 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1900 School Activities 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

318,078.34 0.00 42,379.19 6,840.31 0.00
Intermediate Sources of Revenue
2100 County 4 Mill Ad Valorem Tax 38,803.85 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
2200 County Apportionment 9,633.88 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

48,437.73 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
State Sources of Revenue
3110 Gross Production Tax 1,007.35 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3120 Motor Vehicle Collections 116,432.13 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3130 Rural Electric Cooperative Tax 12,617.37 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3140 State School Land Earnings 36,450.10 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3150 Vehicle Tax Stamp 511.38 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

167,018.33 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

3210 Foundation & Salary Incentive Aid 1,145,966.60 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3250 Education Flexible Benefit Allowance 197,463.30 0.00 0.00 5,475.66 0.00

1,343,429.90 0.00 0.00 5,475.66 0.00

3400 State-Categorical 27,336.42 0.00 31,473.71 0.00 0.00
3600 Other State Sources 1,354.84 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3700 Child Nutrition Programs 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,127.08 0.00
3800 State-Vocational Programs 22,660.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

51,351.26 0.00 31,473.71 1,127.08 0.00
Federal Sources of Revenue
4100 Federal Direct 13,531.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4200 Disadvantaged Students 64,563.84 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4300 Individuals with Disabilities 52,084.32 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4400 Title IV, V, VI and X 10,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4600 Miscellaneous Federal Sources 176,739.35 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4700 Child Nutrition Programs 4,813.31 0.00 0.00 112,459.88 0.00

321,731.82 0.00 0.00 112,459.88 0.00
New Revenue Received From School Year 2022 2,250,047.38 0.00 73,852.90 125,902.93 0.00

Balance Sheet Accounts
6110 Cash Forward June 30,  2021 305,759.89 0.00 45,923.39 15,872.71 0.00
6140 Estopped Warrants 70.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

305,829.89 0.00 45,923.39 15,872.71 0.00

Non-Revenue Receipts
5120 -5190 Return of Assets 0.00 0.00 0.00 959.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 959.00 0.00

2,555,877.27 0.00Total Revenue Available FY 2022 119,776.29 141,775.64 0.00
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Municipal Levy 
Fund 25

ChildCare
Fund 26

Bond 
Funds 31-39

Sinking 
Fund 41

Endowment
Fund 50

District Sources of Revenue
1100 Taxes Levied/Assessed 0.00 0.00 0.00 60,241.05 0.00
1300 Earnings-Investments & Bond Sales 0.00 0.00 0.00 43.87 0.00
1500 Reimbursements 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1600 Other Local Sources 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1700 Child Nutrition Programs 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1800 Athletics 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1900 School Activities 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 60,284.92 0.00
Intermediate Sources of Revenue
2100 County 4 Mill Ad Valorem Tax 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
2200 County Apportionment 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
State Sources of Revenue
3110 Gross Production Tax 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3120 Motor Vehicle Collections 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3130 Rural Electric Cooperative Tax 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3140 State School Land Earnings 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3150 Vehicle Tax Stamp 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

3210 Foundation & Salary Incentive Aid 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3250 Education Flexible Benefit Allowance 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

3400 State-Categorical 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3600 Other State Sources 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3700 Child Nutrition Programs 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3800 State-Vocational Programs 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Federal Sources of Revenue
4100 Federal Direct 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4200 Disadvantaged Students 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4300 Individuals with Disabilities 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4400 Title IV, V, VI and X 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4600 Miscellaneous Federal Sources 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4700 Child Nutrition Programs 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
New Revenue Received From School Year 2022 0.00 0.00 0.00 60,284.92 0.00

Balance Sheet Accounts
6110 Cash Forward June 30,  2021 0.00 0.00 0.00 36,045.82 0.00
6140 Estopped Warrants 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 36,045.82 0.00

Non-Revenue Receipts
5120 -5190 Return of Assets 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00Total Revenue Available  FY 2022 0.00 96,330.74 0.00
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Activity
Fund 60

Trust & Agency
Funds 81-86

Source
Total

District Sources of Revenue
1100 Taxes Levied/Assessed 0.00 0.00 398,678.55
1300 Earnings-Investments & Bond Sales 43.28 0.00 350.63
1500 Reimbursements 0.00 0.00 5,391.36
1600 Other Local Sources 0.00 0.00 16,379.00
1700 Child Nutrition Programs 0.00 0.00 6,826.50
1800 Athletics 75,243.46 0.00 75,243.46
1900 School Activities 94,986.58 0.00 94,986.58

170,273.32 0.00 597,856.08
Intermediate Sources of Revenue
2100 County 4 Mill Ad Valorem Tax 0.00 0.00 38,803.85
2200 County Apportionment 0.00 0.00 9,633.88

0.00 0.00 48,437.73
State Sources of Revenue
3110 Gross Production Tax 0.00 0.00 1,007.35
3120 Motor Vehicle Collections 0.00 0.00 116,432.13
3130 Rural Electric Cooperative Tax 0.00 0.00 12,617.37
3140 State School Land Earnings 0.00 0.00 36,450.10
3150 Vehicle Tax Stamp 0.00 0.00 511.38

0.00 0.00 167,018.33

3210 Foundation & Salary Incentive Aid 0.00 0.00 1,145,966.60
3250 Education Flexible Benefit Allowance 0.00 0.00 202,938.96

0.00 0.00 1,348,905.56

3400 State-Categorical 0.00 0.00 58,810.13
3600 Other State Sources 0.00 0.00 1,354.84
3700 Child Nutrition Programs 0.00 0.00 1,127.08
3800 State-Vocational Programs 0.00 0.00 22,660.00

0.00 0.00 83,952.05
Federal Sources of Revenue
4100 Federal Direct 0.00 0.00 13,531.00
4200 Disadvantaged Students 0.00 0.00 64,563.84
4300 Individuals with Disabilities 0.00 0.00 52,084.32
4400 Title IV, V, VI and X 0.00 0.00 10,000.00
4600 Miscellaneous Federal Sources 0.00 0.00 176,739.35
4700 Child Nutrition Programs 0.00 0.00 117,273.19

0.00 0.00 434,191.70
New Revenue Received From School Year 2022 170,273.32 0.00 2,680,361.45

Balance Sheet Accounts
6110 Cash Forward June 30,  2021 77,726.30 0.00 481,328.11
6140 Estopped Warrants 0.00 0.00 70.00

77,726.30 0.00 481,398.11

Non-Revenue Receipts
5120 -5190 Return of Assets 0.00 0.00 959.00

0.00 0.00 959.00

247,999.62 0.00Total Revenue Available FY 2022 3,161,759.56
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